

Ref. No.: PSL/2023-24/CS/SE/08

Date: 26th April, 2023

To, To, Listing Department Corporate Relationship Department **National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited** Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor P.J. Towers, Plot No. C/1, G Block Dalal Street, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 001 Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Security Code: 540724 Symbol: DIAMONDYD Security ID : DIAMONDYD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Prataap Snacks Limited
2.	CIN	L15311MP2009PLC021746
3.	Outstanding borrowing (long-term) of the Company as	NIL
1	on 31st March, 2023 (in Rs. crore)	
4.	Highest credit rating during the previous FY along with	[ICRA] A+ (Stable)
	name of the Credit Rating Agency.	ICRA Limited
5.	Name of the Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be	National Stock Exchange of
	paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing	India Limited
	under the framework	

We confirm that we are a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational Circular dated August 10, 2021: **No**

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Prataap Snacks Limited

Om Prakash Pandey

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Tel. No.: 0731-2439911

E-mail ID: complianceofficer@yellowdiamond.in

Sumit Sharma

Chief Financial Officer

Tel. No.: 0731-2437603

E-mail ID: sumit@yellowdiamond.in

Date: 26th April, 2023

Encl.: Confirmation

Prataap Snacks Limited

CIN: L15311MP2009PLC021746

To,

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: DIAMONDYD

To,

Corporate Relationship Department

BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Security Code: 540724

Security ID : DIAMONDYD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Non - applicability of Chapter XII of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 10th August, 2021 (updated on 13th April, 2022) with respect to fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Entities

We hereby confirm that Prataap Snacks Limited does not fulfil the criteria of 'Large Corporate' as specified in paragraph 1.2 of Chapter XII of the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 10th August, 2021(updated on 13th April, 2022).

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Prataap Snacks Limited

Om Prakash Pandey

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Tel. No.: 0731-2439911

E-mail ID: complianceofficer@yellowdiamond.in

Sumit Sharma

Chief Financial Officer Tel. No.: 0731-2437603

E-mail ID: sumit@yellowdiamond.in

Date: 26th April, 2023